lowest bid is accepted.  If the lowest bid is not accepted, then the county will have to pay the  
difference of the bid accepted and the lowest bid.  Moved by Council Member Williams, seconded  
by Vice Chairman Phillips, to accept the lowest bid of $58,778 (Fifty eight thousand, seven  
hundred, seventy eight dollars).  Council Member Winn wanted to know what was going to be  
done with the trees.  Administrator Dobson-Elliott explained that the sawmills do not take trees  
from yards.  She explained that they will be hauled to the landfill and may grind them and use in

[...]

Phillips and Williams voting in favor and Council Member Winn voting against. 

Administrator Dobson-Elliott presented the second tree cutting bid.  Moved by Council Member  
Hollingsworth, seconded by Vice Chairman Phillips, to award the tree cutting bid to Ansley Tree  
Cutting for the amount of $12,500 (Twelve thousand, five hundred dollars).  Council Member  
Winn explained that they can be sold for biofuels, etc. 

COUNCIL’S BRIEFING(S) 

COUNTY ATTORNEY’S UPDATE: 

County Attorney Solomons stated that he sent out an e-mail message and only thing that he wants to 

add to that is that DNR (Department of Natural Resources) would like to appear at the next meeting